04:46pm

Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 2001-1081

	RECORDATION FO	
	PATENT	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additi	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  ATO B.V.  onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ecosynthetix Inc.  Address: 3900 Collins Road, Suite 1018  Lansing M1 48910  United States of America
☐ Y 3.	No   Nature of Conveyance:   Merger   Merger   Change of Name   Other:   Living   Date:   July 31, 2003   Date:   July 31, 2003   Date:   Merger   Change of Name   Date:   July 31, 2003   Date:   Date:   July 31, 2003   Date:   Date:   July 31, 2003   Date:   July 31, 2003   Date:   July 31, 2003   Date:   Date:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_
This	document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,677,386
	Ad	ditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ditional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	······································
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT Use	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT Use the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in conventities or signal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT Use the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in conventities or signal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2005.

**PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0605** 

2001-1081

## **ASSIGNMENI**

WHEREAS, ATO B.V. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on November 15, 2001, on Reel 012308, frame 0442, in and to United States Patent No. 6,677,386, issued January 13, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Ecosynthetix Inc., located and doing business at 3900 Collins Road, Suite 1018, Lansing MI 48910, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all of ATO B.V.'s interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ATO B.V

Title

PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 03/18/2005**